Ludwig van Beethoven (1770-1827)
The Piano Trios
Vol. 4

Trio No. 3 in C minor, Op. 1 No. 3

| Allegro con brio
Il Andante cantabile con variazioni
Il Menuetto, quasi allegro

[4] IV Finale: Prestissimo

Trio in B-flat major, Op. 11 "Gassenhauer"

| Allegro con brio
[6] I Adagio
[l Tema: Pria ch’io 'impegno. Allegretto — Variazioni |-IX

Variations in E-flat major for Piano Trio, Op. 44
Tema (Andante) — Variazioni I-XIV — Andante — Presto

TrioVanBeethoven
Clemens Zeilinger piano
Verena Stourzh violin
Franz Ortner cello

{019
7:47
4:02
7:43

9:39
5:10
6:48

12:25

Gramola

Recorded April 12-14, 2016, at Franz
Liszt Zentrum Raiding, Burgenland,
Austria

Producer: Richard Winter

Recording Producer & Digital Editing:
Daniel Mayer

Balance Engineer: Laco Krajcovic
Piano: Steinway & Sons

Piano Maintenance: Charlie Brand!
Photography: Reinhard Winkler
Editor: Dr. Hans Zeppelzauer
Graphic Design: Felix Wilfer

Made in Austria

Gramola 99120
Stereo DDD
Total Time: 63:54

® © Gramola 2016
klassik@gramola.at

(L9)20638) www.gramola.at




